SB0661/524131/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 661

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with the first comma in line 5 down through the second comma in line 6; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "date;" in line 15; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 16 down through "plan;" in line 22; in line 23, strike "information within a certain period of time" and substitute "community schools"; in line 25, strike "under certain circumstances"; in line 27, strike "leadership team"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 29 down through "date;" in line 31.

On page 2, in line 4, strike "9.9–109" and substitute "<u>9.9–107</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 2, strike "HAVE"; in line 3, strike "ACTIVE" and substitute "PROMOTE ACTIVE"; in line 6, strike "A" and substitute "HAVE A"; in line 20, strike "EXPANDED" and substitute "PROMOTE EXPANDED"; and in line 24, strike "COLLABORATIVE" and substitute "PROMOTE COLLABORATIVE".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "A" and substitute "HAVE A"; strike beginning with the comma in line 3 down through "TITLE" in line 4; strike beginning with "IMPLEMENTATION" in line 8 down through "SCHOOL" in line 14 and substitute "DEVELOPING AND IMPLEMENTING A PLAN FOR THE COMMUNITY SCHOOL, IN COOPERATION WITH OTHER INTERESTED STAKEHOLDERS"; in lines 15 and 17, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(C)" and "(D)", respectively; and in line 17, strike "NOTWITHSTANDING SUBSECTION (D) OF THIS SECTION, A" and substitute "A".

SB0661/524131/1 Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee Amendments to SB 661 Page 2 of 2

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 4 through line 9 on page 7, inclusive.

On page 7, in lines 10, 12, and 21, strike "9.9–107.", "§ 9.9–108", and "9.9–108.", respectively, and substitute "9.9–105.", "§ 9.9–106", and "9.9–106.", respectively; in line 11, strike "(A)"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 11 down through "AND" in line 12; strike in their entirety lines 16 through 20, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 22 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike "(B)" and substitute "(A)"; and strike beginning with "WITHIN" in line 29 down through "SECTION" in line 30.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(C)" and "9.9–109.", respectively, and substitute "(B)" and "9.9–107.", respectively; and strike beginning with "IF" in line 5 down through "SECTION" in line 7.

On page 9, in line 22, strike "LEADERSHIP TEAM".

On pages 9 and 10, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 9 through line 5 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 10, after line 5, insert:

"SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That it is the intent of the General Assembly that money appropriated in accordance with The Blueprint for Maryland's Future, Chapter (S.B. 1030/H.B. 1413) of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2019, shall be used to offset the cost of implementation of Section 1 of this Act.";

and in line 6, strike "4." and substitute "3.".